

HB0099/690113/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 99
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before “Commercial” insert “Baltimore City –”; in the same line, strike “Repeal” and substitute “Application”; in line 4, strike “repealing” and substitute “providing that”; in line 5, after “property” insert “do not apply in Baltimore City”; in line 6, after “and” insert “commercial”; in the same line, after “property” insert “in Baltimore City”; in line 9, after “(5)” insert “and (e) through (q)”; in line 12, after “repealing” insert “and reenacting, with amendments,”; and strike in their entirety lines 17 through 21, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in lines 15, 28 and 29, on page 3 in lines 8, 10, 23, 24, and 32, on page 4 in lines 7, 13, 14, 16, 23, 24, 27, 29, and 31, and on page 5 in lines 7, 10 and 11, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On page 2, in line 15, after “(1)” insert “**THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY IN BALTIMORE CITY.**”

(2)”;

in lines 19 and 24, strike “(2)” and “(3)”, respectively, and substitute “**(3)**” and “**(4)**”, respectively; and in line 29, strike “(D)”.

On page 3, in line 8, strike “(E)”; in lines 10, 24, and 32, in each instance, strike “(F)”; and in line 23, strike “(G)”.

(Over)

On page 4, in lines 13, 16, 24, 27, 29, and 31, strike “**(H)**”, “**(I)**”, “**(J)**”, “**(K)**”, “**(L)**”, and “**(M)**”, respectively; in line 13, strike “**(F)(2)**”; and in lines 7, 14, and 23, in each instance, strike “**(F)**”.

On page 5, in lines 7, 10, and 11, strike “**(N)**”, “**(O)**”, and “**(P)**”, respectively.